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By 2030, at least 60 percent of Texans ages 25-34
will have a certificate or degree.
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to place (a word, event, etc.) into a particular or
appropriate context for the purpose of interpretation
or analysis
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S3 Grant Leadership Team

Garry Sigler; garry.sigler@tstc edu; 867-3028; Co-director
Shelley Parks; shelley.parks@tstc.edu; 867-3021; Co-director
Heather Turner; heather.turner@tstc.edu; 867-3030; Co-director
Gary Johnson; gary.johnson@tstc.edu; 867-3033; Co-director
Steve Arocha; steve.arocha@tstc.edu; 867-3155; Instructional Division Engineering
Whitney Carter, whitney.carter@tstc.edu; 867-3638; Retention Programs and Placement Services
Ben Cox; ben.cox@tstc.edu; 867-3058; Institutional Effectiveness Research and Planning
Mary Daniel; mary.daniel@tstc edu; 867-3363; Admissions and Records
Mark Lewis; mark.lewis@tstc.edu; 867-3304; Mathematics Department Program Chair
Kyle Massey; kyle. massey@tstc.edu; 867-3118; Instructional Support

Lynn Parks; lynn.parks@tstc.edu; 867-3099; Institutional Advancement

Shelli Scherwitz; shelli.scherwitz@tstc. edu; 867-3375; Office of Information Technolegy

The Scaling and Sustaining Success Grant {S3) is a grant awarded by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating
Board to develep and implement a new four-hour college credit math course designed to provide a college-
level math course with “Just in Time” remediation. Our goal is to create an accelerated pathway in which
selected TSl-obligated students complete in one semester a combined Developmental Math-College credit
Math course at a rate that exceeds the completion rate for students taking the current two-course sequence .

The first two pilot classes will be launched in Summer 2013. Dr. Johnson and Ms. Turner will teach a
scheduled section on M-W 10:00am-11:50am and Dr. Sigler and Mrs. Parks will teach a scheduled section on
T-Th 10:00am-11:50am. These sections are labeled MATH 1314 10L1 or 10L2 College Algebra in the Summer
Class Schedule. In these sections we will be piloting a College Algebra curriculum with “Just in Time"”
remediation in a four-hour format. In future offerings, students will be selected based on their TSI assessment
scores, recommendations, and interviews. Please help us get the word out about these two pilot classes being
offered this summer.



Math 1314 Daily Tentative Schedule SP 2017—MW

Week | Date Monday Date Wednesday
1 01/09 Orientation 01/11 | 2.1(a) Linear Equations in One Variable
1.5 Polynomials and Factoring 2.2 Linear Inequalities in One Variable
2 01/16 01/18 1.6 The Complex Number System
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday 2.3 Quadratic Equations in One Variable
3 01/23 01/23
2.5 Rational Expressions and Equations
B 01/30 02/01
2.6 Radical Equations 3.1 The Cartesian Coordinate System
3.2 Linear Equations in Two Variables
5 02/06 02/08
3.3 Forms of Linear Equations
3.4 Parallel and Perpendicular Lines
6 02/13 02/13
4.1 Relations and Functions 4.2(a) Linear and Quadratic Functions
7 02/20 02/22
4.5 Combining Functions 4.6 Inverses of Functions
8 02/27 03/01 | 5.1 Introduction to Polynomial Equations
and Graphs
9 03/13 03/15 | 5.3 Locating Real Zeros of Polynomials
3.2 Polynomial Division and the Division (Rational Zero Test)
Algorithm
10 | 03/20 5.4 The Fundamental Theorem of 03/22 6.1(a) Rational Functions
Algebra
11 03/27 03/29 7.1 Exponential Functions and Their
Graphs
7.2 Applications of Exponential
Functions
12 | 04/03 7.3 Logarithmic Functions and Their 04/03 7.4 Properties and Applications of
Graphs Logarithms
13 04/10 7.5 Exponential and Logarithmic 04/12
Equations
14 | 04/17 04/19
8.2 Matrix Notation and Gaussian 8.4 The Algebra of Matrices
Elimination 8.5 Inverses of Matrices
15 | 04/24 04/26
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